St. Francis Xavier Parish
MIDDLE SCHOOL CHOIR
2017-2018 SCHEDULE

The St. Francis Xavier Middle School Choir consists of singers in grades 6 — 8 who attend St. Francis
School and choose choir as part of their music curriculum. Attendance is required at nine of the
twelve singing events scheduled below (75%).

SEPTEMBER/OCTOBER:
o Saturday, Sept. 23: sing at 4:00 p.m. mass (meet at 3:15 in the music room) (#1)
NOVEMBER/DECEMBER:
« Friday, Nov. 10: perform at the Faith-in-Action Caroling Concert at Wausau West high
school  (Tentative) (#2)

o Saturday, Nov. 11: volunteer to sing Christmas Carols at the School Christmas Bazaar
e Sunday, Nov. 26: sing at the 9:30 a.m. mass with the Family Choir and Children’s Choir

to celebrate the Feast of Christ the King (#3)
e Sunday, Dec. 3: perform at the O'Tannenbaum Tour at St. Stephen’s, 11:30 a.m.
(Tentative) (#4)

o Thursday, Dec. 14: perform at the School CHRISTMAS CONCERT at St. Francis Xavier
Church (attendance is expected so is not included in the twelve events)
o Sunday, Dec. 24: both school choirs volunteer to sing at the 4:00 p.m. mass. (#5)
(Meet at 3:15 p.m. in the music room)

JANUARY/FEBRUARY:
o CATHOLIC SCHOOLS WEEK KICK-OFF : Saturday, Jan. 27: sing at 4:00 p.m. mass
(meet at 3:15 in the music room) (Tentative: Grandparents Day, Fri., Feb. 2) (#6)
o Sunday, Feb. 25: sing at 9:30 a.m. mass (meet at 8:45 a.m. in the music room) (#7)

MARCH/APRIL: (Choose at least one Holy Week liturgy; more for extra credit)
o PALM SUNDAY, March 25: sing at9:30 A.M. (meet at 8:45 a.m. in the music room)  (#8)
o GOOD FrIDAY, March 30: sing at the 2:30 liturgy (meet at 1:30 in the music room) (#9
o EASTER SUNDAY, April 1: sing at 9:30 a.m. mass (meet at 8:45 in the music room) (#10)

o Sunday, April 15, sing at the 9:30 a.m. mass (meet at 8:45 in the music room) — (#11)
FIRST COMMUNION

MAY/JUNE:
e Tentative: sing on May 12, 4:00 p.m. mass
o Wednesday, May 30: End of the Year Party (during class in the music room)
o Tuesday, June 5, 6:00 p.m. 8™ GRADE GRADUATION MASS (meet at 5:15 p.m.

in the music room) (#12)
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